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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is putting stress on co-existence of academic curriculum and industry oriented curriculum for the betterment of human resource in industrial arena;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government is facing any hindrances to implement the said curriculum;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken in this regard;

(e) whether the Union Government is considering for introduction of any continuous evaluation system for teachers to maintain or upgrade their efficiency; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) The revised Centrally-Sponsored Scheme of Vocationalisation of Higher Secondary Education (VHSE) is being implemented in the country since 15th September, 2011. The major aim of the scheme is to prepare a pool of educated, employable and competitive human resources for various sectors of the economy and the global market. Under the National Vocational Education Qualifications Framework (NVEQF), the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) has developed curriculum and support materials in four sectors, namely Retail, I.T., Security and Automobiles that provide adequate space for school-industry linkages. The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is offering 40 vocational courses consisting of 100 subjects at the Senior Secondary level in 636 affiliated schools in India.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) & (f) In order to continuously upgrade the Pedagogic ability of the teachers, the CBSE has made it compulsory in its affiliation Bye-laws that every school should organize at least a six day long full-time training programme for its entire teaching staff at least once in three years.
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